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Achievement 
Metric 
 

Minimum 
Threshold 
 

Year 1 Goal 
(2019-20) 
 

Year 1 
Actual 
 

Year 2 Goal 
(2020-21) 
 

Year 2 
Actual 
 

Year 3 Goal 
 

IPEDS 6 Year 
Graduation Rate 
 

30% 
 

30% 
 

31.4% 
 

32.2% 
 

36.9% 
 

33.0% 
 

IPEDS 6 Year 
Graduation Rate 
for Pell Grant 
Students 
 

23% 
 

23% 
 

23.7% 
 

24.5% 
 

33.3% 
 

25.3% 
 

1st to 2nd Year 
Retention 
 

63% 
 

63% 
 

65.6% 
 

65.6% 
 

61.6% 
 

66.4% 
 

1st to 3rd Year 
Retention 
 

48% 
 

48% 
 

47.9% 
 

47.6% 
 

51.9% 
 

48.4% 
 

1st to 2nd Year 
Retention for 
Pell Grant 
Students 
 

56% 
 

56% 
 

58.5% 
 

59.3% 
 

61% 
 

60.1% 
 

Transfer Student 
Cohort 1st to 
2nd Year 
Retention 
 

60% 
 

60% 
 

62.8% 
 

62.8% 
 

68.2% 
 

63.6% 
 



Graduate Student Achievement Metrics 
 

Achievement 
Metric 

Minimum 
Threshold 

Year 1 Goal 
Year 1 Actual 
(2019-20) 

Year 2 Goal 
Year 2 Actual 
(20-21) 

Year 3 Goal 

Overall Fall-to-
Fall Retention 

80% 80% 84.25% 81% 81.24% 82% 

Face-to-face 
retention rate 

80% 82% 87.5% 82% 75% 82% 

Distance 
Education 
Program 
retention rate 

80% 80% 84.12% 81% 81.47% 82% 

Overall 3-Year 
Grad. Rate 

60% 62% 63.16% 63% 68.82% 64% 

Face-to-face 
Grad. Rate 

60% 62% 62.50% 64% 64.58% 64% 

DE Grad Rate 60% 62% 63.21% 63% 68.95% 
64% 
 

 


