Undergraduate Student Achievement Metrics

Achievement Metric	Minimum Threshold	Year 1 Goal (2019-20)	Year 1 Actual	Year 2 Goal (2020-21)	Year 2 Actual	Year 3 Goal
IPEDS 6 Year Graduation Rate	30%	30%	31.4%	32.2%	36.9%	33.0%
IPEDS 6 Year Graduation Rate for Pell Grant Students	23%	23%	23.7%	24.5%	33.3%	25.3%
1st to 2nd Year Retention	63%	63%	65.6%	65.6%	61.6%	66.4%
1st to 3rd Year Retention	48%	48%	47.9%	47.6%	51.9%	48.4%
1st to 2nd Year Retention for Pell Grant Students	56%	56%	58.5%	59.3%	61%	60.1%
Transfer Student Cohort 1st to 2nd Year Retention	60%	60%	62.8%	62.8%	68.2%	63.6%

Graduate Student Achievement Metrics

Achievement Metric	Minimum Threshold	Year 1 Goal	Year 1 Actual (2019-20)	Year 2 Goal	Year 2 Actual (20-21)	Year 3 Goal
Overall Fall-to- Fall Retention	80%	80%	84.25%	81%	81.24%	82%
Face-to-face retention rate	80%	82%	87.5%	82%	75%	82%
Distance Education Program retention rate	80%	80%	84.12%	81%	81.47%	82%
Overall 3-Year Grad. Rate	60%	62%	63.16%	63%	68.82%	64%
Face-to-face Grad. Rate	60%	62%	62.50%	64%	64.58%	64%
DE Grad Rate	60%	62%	63.21%	63%	68.95%	64%